
1 / 5

France-Châtenay-Malabry: Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories
2023/S 129-413031

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: commune de chatenay malabry
Postal address: service Commande publique 26 rue du Docteur Le Savoureux
Town: Châtenay Malabry
NUTS code: FR105 Hauts-de-Seine
Postal code: 92290
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 146834683
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,  Additional information can 
be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de vêtements de travail et d'équipements de protection individuelle
Reference number: AO2302

II.1.2) Main CPV code
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 5

mailto:Commande-publique@chatenay-malabry.fr
http://www.chatenay-malabry.fr
https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=849927&orgAcronyme=d7p
https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=849927&orgAcronyme=d7p
https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=849927&orgAcronyme=d7p
https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=849927&orgAcronyme=d7p
https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=849927&orgAcronyme=d7p
https://marches.maximilien.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=849927&orgAcronyme=d7p


2 / 5

le présent marché a pour objet la fourniture et la livraison de vêtements de travail, avec ou sans marquage au 
logo de la Ville et d'équipements de protection individuelle pour les besoins de la Ville de Châtenay-Malabry

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FR105 Hauts-de-Seine

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de vêtements de travail et d'équipements de protection individuelle de type " tenue de travail " pour le 
personnel communal

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 100 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 10
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
le présent marché est conclu pour une durée courant de sa date de notification jusqu'au 30 juin 2024. Il est 
reconductible une (1) fois par tacite reconduction, pour une période d'un an

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
montant maximum de commande annuelle : 100 000 euro(s) (H.T.).

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FR105 Hauts-de-Seine

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de vêtements de travail et d'équipements de protection individuelle pour le personnel de restauration

2 / 5



3 / 5

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 10
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
le présent marché est conclu pour une durée courant de sa date de notification jusqu'au 30 juin 2024. Il est 
reconductible une (1) fois par tacite reconduction, pour une période d'un an

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
montant maximum de commande annuelle : 20 000 euro(s) (H.T.).

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FR105 Hauts-de-Seine

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de vêtements de travail et d'équipements de protection individuelle pour le personnel du service des 
sports

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 10
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
le présent marché est conclu pour une durée courant de sa date de notification jusqu'au 30 juin 2024. Il est 
reconductible une (1) fois par tacite reconduction, pour une période d'un an

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

3 / 5



4 / 5

montant maximum de commande annuelle : 10 000 euro(s) (H.T.).

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 25/08/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 28/08/2023
Local time: 09:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
un marché portant sur des prestations analogues sera établie à l'échéance du présent marché

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Cergy-Pontoise 
Postal address: 2-4 bd de l'hautil - bP 30322
Town: Cergy Pontoise Cedex
Postal code: 95027
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 130173400

4 / 5

mailto:Geffe.ta-cergy-pontoise@juradm.fr


5 / 5

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
1 - recours en référé précontractuel pouvant être exercé depuis le début de la procédure de passation jusqu'à 
la signature du contrat (article L.551-1 du code de justice administrative (Cja)) ;2 - recours pour excès de 
pouvoir formé contre une décision dans les deux mois à partir de la notification ou de la publication de la 
décision attaquée (article R.421-1 du Cja) ou à partir d'une décision implicite de rejet (article R.421-2 de Cja) ; 
3 - recours de pleine juridiction formé contre la validité du contrat ou certaines de ses clauses et de ses actes 
détachables, dans le délai de 2 mois à compter de la parution de l'avis d'attribution, en application de l'arrêt du 
Conseil d'etat, 4 avril 2014, no358994, Département du Tarn-Et-Garonne ; 4- un recours en référé contractuel 
peut être exercé dans les conditions prévues à l'article L.551-13 du CJA

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
04/07/2023

5 / 5


